German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 120 Hawkeye
2 224 Spryte
3 225 Rory
4 202 Ginny
5 212 Ducky
NQ 149 Ayla
NQ 106 Moxie
NQ 148 Lola

Event: 2024199810

Novice A

Breed

English Setter

Border Collie
Dalmatian

English Springer Spaniel
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Beverly Hoel
Nicole Parker

Lisa Merker

Jan Baker

Sarah Gaalswyk
Katie Halfen (Putz)
Nora Reid

Connie Halfen

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:04.85 0
00:08.96
00:12.13
00:55.39
01:14.06
00:00.00

00:00.00

O O o o o o o

00:00.00
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 205 Molly
2 156 Dart
3 175 Luna Snow
4 123 MoMo
5 190 Kingston
6 126 Pixel
7 184 Luna
AB 187 Mila

Event: 2024199810

Novice B

Breed

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Dachshund

Golden Retriever

Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Rhonda Schneider
Katherine Soderdahl
Tressa Granrud
Carla Scott

Conni Sokolouski
Lauren Schmidt
Mary Alsop

Kris Altenbernd

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:04.18
00:05.72
00:06.65
00:12.97
00:13.54
00:16.72

00:21.25

Faults

o O o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 166 Gabe
2 172 Karma
3 158 Laser
4 110 Fi
5 117 Anne
6 144 Kya
NQ 228 Stash
NQ 146 Frannie
NQ 147 Dodger
NQ 181 Kismet

Event: 2024199810

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Kuvasz

Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Boxer

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Nancy Kehoe
Constance Townsend
Linda Spengler

Larry Cross

Ginny Beck
Stephanie James
Anita Fisher

Danielle Pregler

Rollie Marcovitch

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Barbara Rohr

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:22.54
00:32.42
00:35.18
00:35.36
00:48.54
01:10.61
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 195 Lucy
NQ 132 Aggie
NQ 137 Preacher
NQ 154 Vera
NQ 169 Gia
NQ 124 Frieda
AB 147 Dodger

Event: 2024199810

Excellent -

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Boxer

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Boxer

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Patty Salzwedel
Nanci Voyda
Steven Fisher
Catherine Binder
Cathy McKeon
Dianne Wold

Rollie Marcovitch

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
01:23.54
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

o O o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 168 Circa
2 100 Mercury
3 152 Keeva
4 205 Molly
5 137 Preacher
6 186 Lucy
7 204 Walker
NQ 129 Lake
NQ 208 Trinity
NQ 143 Butler
NQ 126 Pixel
NQ 109 Kovacz
NQ 102 Zoe
NQ 101 Marshal
NQ 170 Chispa

Event: 2024199810

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Cathy McKeon
Sharon Anderson
Denise Horgan
Rhonda Schneider
Steven Fisher
Kendra Stein
Karen Kasper

Jaci Carufel
Denise Josephson
Sharon Gulbro
Lauren Schmidt
Jeanne Sutich
Karen Ukura

Mark O'Sell

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Diane Larson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:34.90
00:42.23
00:50.11
00:53.60
01:15.18
01:27.29
01:36.78
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 106 Moxie
2 225 Rory
3 202 Ginny
4 133 Sully
5 212 Ducky
NQ 149 Ayla
NQ 224 Spryte
NQ 120 Hawkeye

Event: 2024199810

Novice A

Breed

Poodle

Dalmatian

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

English Setter

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nora Reid

Lisa Merker

Jan Baker

Laura Meyer
Sarah Gaalswyk
Katie Halfen (Putz)
Nicole Parker

Beverly Hoel

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 01:30

Time Faults
00:10.81 0
00:35.60
00:53.90
01:00.50
01:01.75
00:00.00

00:00.00

O O o o o o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024
Interior
Place
1 156
2 205
3 227
4 183
5 220
6 187
7 190
8 184
9 123
NQ 175
NQ 141

Dart
Molly
Desi

Leon
Kimber
Mila
Kingston
Luna
MoMo
Luna Snow

Clyde

Event: 2024199810

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

Rat Terrier

Doberman Pinscher
Vizsla

Danish-Swedish Farmdog
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler
Katherine Soderdahl
Rhonda Schneider
Anita Fisher
Nicole Wheatley
Connie Priesz

Kris Altenbernd
Conni Sokolouski
Mary Alsop

Carla Scott

Tressa Granrud

Jamie Buethner

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 01:30
Time
00:07.19
00:11.13
00:12.44
00:18.43
00:23.84
00:24.47
00:24.53
00:56.46
00:58.59
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 166 Gabe
2 158 Laser
3 172 Karma
4 110 Fi
5 228 Stash
6 226 Ginger
7 147 Dodger
8 210 Crozby
9 146 Frannie
NQ 105 Zephyr
NQ 116 Theo
NQ 117 Anne
NQ 132 Aggie
NQ 194 Geordie
NQ 217 Roman

Event: 2024199810

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Kuvasz

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog
Boxer

Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog

Boxer

Miniature American Shepher

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nancy Kehoe
Linda Spengler
Constance Townsend
Larry Cross

Anita Fisher

Lisa Merker
Rollie Marcovitch
Sarah Gaalswyk
Danielle Pregler
Gayle Hunter
Jessica Salic
Ginny Beck

Nanci Voyda
Julie Arnsdorf

Patty Stehr

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:43.22
01:17.34
01:28.19
01:35.19
01:39.75
01:40.06
01:42.81
01:47.37
02:29.72
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024

Interior

Place
1 144
2 124
3 195
4 209
5 129
6 170
7 197
8 186
9 196

NQ 143

Trial 1

Kya
Frieda
Lucy
Max
Lake
Chispa
Jetta
Lucy
Maya

Butler

Event: 2024199810

Excellent -

Breed

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Schnauzer

Judge: Linda Spengler

Handler
Stephanie James
Dianne Wold
Patty Salzwedel
Rob Higginbotham
Jaci Carufel

Diane Larson

Gail Anderson
Kendra Stein

Gail Anderson

Sharon Gulbro

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 02:

Time
00:52.99
00:58.35
01:07.80
01:12.21
01:18.14
01:21.24
01:51.18
02:02.95
02:18.43

00:00.00

00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024

Interior

Place
1 205
2 192
NQ 142
NQ 102
NQ 109
NQ 111
NQ 113
NQ 126
NQ 127
NQ 101
NQ 141
NQ 100
NQ 152
NQ 159
NQ 167
NQ 169
NQ 171
NQ 188
NQ 204

Trial 1

Molly
Lila
Bear
Zoe
Kovacz
Mazie
Chevy
Pixel
Tiri
Marshal
Clyde
Mercury
Keeva
Buzz
Luca
Gia
Ruger
Booker

Walker

Event: 2024199810

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Mountain Cur
Labrador Retriever
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Parson Russell Terrier
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Judge: Linda Spengler

Handler

Rhonda Schneider
Rhonda Meath
Tracee Buethner
Karen Ukura
Jeanne Sutich
Chastity Healy
Shirley Knutson
Lauren Schmidt
Julie Swinland
Mark O'Sell
Jamie Buethner
Sharon Anderson
Denise Horgan
Anita Fisher
Teresa Nelson
Cathy McKeon
Deb Gaare

Kris Altenbernd

Karen Kasper

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Time
02:24.80
04:17.97
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00
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Max Time: 02:30 02:00 01:30

Faults

0
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024199810
Interior Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed
NQ 137 Preacher German Shepherd Dog
NQ 208 Trinity German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Linda Spengler
Handler
Steven Fisher

Denise Josephson

Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30 02:00 01:30

Time Faults
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0

Page 11 of 21



¥YEWT

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name

1 149
2 106
NQ 211
NQ 202

Trial 1

Ayla
Moxie
Libby Lou

Ginny

Event: 2024199810
Novice A
Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Poodle

Golden Retriever

English Springer Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Katie Halfen (Putz)
Nora Reid

Sarah Gaalswyk

Jan Baker

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:21.37 0
00:44.50 0
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 156 Dart
2 190 Kingston
3 227 Desi
4 123 MoMo
5 172 Karma
6 205 Molly
7 175 Luna Snow
8 147 Dodger
9 184 Luna
10 126 Pixel

Event: 2024199810

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Rat Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
Kuvasz

Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Boxer

Golden Retriever

Dachshund

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Katherine Soderdahl
Conni Sokolouski
Anita Fisher

Carla Scott
Constance Townsend
Rhonda Schneider
Tressa Granrud
Rollie Marcovitch
Mary Alsop

Lauren Schmidt

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:09.00
00:12.59
00:25.87
00:43.53
00:51.40
00:57.13
01:19.10
01:27.91
01:28.94

01:45.69

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024199810
Exterior Advanced - Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 166 Gabe German Shepherd Dog Nancy Kehoe Qualified 00:33.34 0
2 158 Laser Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified 00:40.53 0
3 195 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:49.10 0
4 110 Fi Golden Retriever Larry Cross Qualified 00:51.62 0
5 132 Aggie Boxer Nanci Voyda Qualified 00:51.88 0
6 226 Ginger All American Dog Lisa Merker Qualified 01:14.81 0
7 209 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham Qualified 01:43.41 0
8 146 Frannie Shetland Sheepdog Danielle Pregler Qualified 02:08.18 0
9 217 Roman All American Dog Patty Stehr Qualified 02:23.18 0
10 117 Anne German Shepherd Dog Ginny Beck Qualified 02:29.57 1
NQ 104 Magik Bouvier des Flandres Judy Sherwood NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 103 Brinks Bouvier des Flandres Judy Sherwood NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 210 Crozby Golden Retriever Sarah Gaalswyk NQ 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024199810
Exterior Excellent - Judge: Johnette Ulch Max Time: 03:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 100 Mercury Border Collie Sharon Anderson Qualified 01:39.24 0
2 124 Frieda German Shepherd Dog Dianne Wold Qualified 02:33.65 0
3 142 Bear All American Dog Tracee Buethner Qualified 03:02.69 0
NQ 105 Zephyr All American Dog Gayle Hunter NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 144 Kya All American Dog Stephanie James NQ 00:00.00 0
EX 204 Walker Golden Retriever Karen Kasper Excused 0
EX 129 Lake Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel Excused 0
EX 143 Butler Miniature Schnauzer Sharon Gulbro Excused 0
EX 154 Vera All American Dog Catherine Binder Excused 0
EX 209 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham Excused 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024199810
Exterior Master - Judge: Ava Higginbotham Max Time: 04:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 101 Marshal Labrador Retriever Mark O'Sell Qualified 01:43.59 0
2 205 Molly Golden Retriever Rhonda Schneider Qualified 02:11.77 0
3 109 Kovacz German Shepherd Dog Jeanne Sutich Qualified 02:19.49 0
4 141 Clyde All American Dog Jamie Buethner Qualified 02:42.23 0
5 170 Chispa Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Diane Larson Qualified 03:24.83 0
NQ 159 Buzz Parson Russell Terrier Anita Fisher NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 207 Aria German Shepherd Dog Denise Josephson NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 186 Lucy Australian Cattle Dog Kendra Stein NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 152 Keeva German Shepherd Dog Denise Horgan NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 137 Preacher German Shepherd Dog Steven Fisher NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 127 Tiri German Shepherd Dog Julie Swinland NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 192 Lila German Shepherd Dog Rhonda Meath NQ 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results
German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024199810

Buried Novice A Judge: Johnette Ulch Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 106 Moxie Poodle Nora Reid Qualified 00:06.75 0
2 217 Roman All American Dog Patty Stehr Qualified 00:11.53 0
3 149 Ayla German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen (Putz) Qualified 00:18.28 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024199810
Buried Novice B Judge: Johnette Ulch Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 205 Molly Golden Retriever Rhonda Schneider Qualified 00:04.62 0
2 156 Dart All American Dog Katherine Soderdahl Qualified 00:05.90 0
3 218 Mia Golden Retriever Gladys Berlin Qualified 00:06.55 0
4 184 Luna Golden Retriever Mary Alsop Qualified 00:11.66 0
5 144 Kya All American Dog Stephanie James Qualified 00:12.25 0
6 108 Petra German Shepherd Dog Jeanne Sutich Qualified 00:22.84 0
7 147 Dodger Boxer Rollie Marcovitch Qualified 00:24.75 0
NQ 116 Theo Australian Shepherd Jessica Salic NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 175 Luna Snow German Shepherd Dog Tressa Granrud NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 187 Mila Danish-Swedish Farmdog Kris Altenbernd Absent 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024199810
Buried Advanced - Judge: Johnette Ulch Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 166 Gabe German Shepherd Dog Nancy Kehoe Qualified 00:16.22 0
2 219 Cara Golden Retriever Gladys Berlin Qualified 00:19.47 0
3 132 Aggie Boxer Nanci Voyda Qualified 00:20.53 0
4 158 Laser Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified 00:22.61 0
5 209 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham Qualified 00:23.21 0
6 124 Frieda German Shepherd Dog Dianne Wold Qualified 00:28.34 0
7 146 Frannie Shetland Sheepdog Danielle Pregler Qualified 00:30.07 0
8 154 Vera All American Dog Catherine Binder Qualified 00:30.50 0
9 110 Fi Golden Retriever Larry Cross Qualified 00:31.26 0
10 172 Karma Kuvasz Constance Townsend Qualified 00:51.03 0
NQ 111 Mazie Mountain Cur Chastity Healy NQ 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024

Buried

Place
1 209
2 226
3 142
4 186
5 198
NQ 143
NQ 170

Trial 1

Max
Ginger
Bear
Lucy
Obi
Butler

Chispa

Event: 2024199810

Excellent - Judge: Johnette Ulch

Breed Handler

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham

All American Dog Lisa Merker

All American Dog Tracee Buethner
Australian Cattle Dog Kendra Stein

All American Dog Judith Smith
Miniature Schnauzer Sharon Gulbro

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Diane Larson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:39.50 0
00:51.87
00:59.50
01:00.63
01:01.81

00:00.00

o O o o o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024199810
Buried Master - Judge: Johnette Ulch Max Time: 05:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 101 Marshal Labrador Retriever Mark O'Sell Qualified 00:25.99 0
2 152 Keeva German Shepherd Dog Denise Horgan Qualified 00:29.63 0
3 192 Lila German Shepherd Dog Rhonda Meath Qualified 00:32.68 0
4 100 Mercury Border Collie Sharon Anderson Qualified 00:36.24 0
5 168 Circa German Shepherd Dog Cathy McKeon Qualified 00:42.94 0
6 208 Trinity German Shepherd Dog Denise Josephson Qualified 00:54.87 0
7 137 Preacher German Shepherd Dog Steven Fisher Qualified 00:56.16 0
8 142 Bear All American Dog Tracee Buethner Qualified 01:10.97 0
9 205 Molly Golden Retriever Rhonda Schneider Qualified 01:12.08 0
10 165 Mystique Doberman Pinscher Cindy O'Sell Qualified 01:17.72 0
11 180 Kindle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Barbara Rohr Qualified 01:27.40 0
12 141 Clyde All American Dog Jamie Buethner Qualified 01:47.03 0
13 129 Lake Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel Qualified 02:02.13 0
14 102 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Karen Ukura Qualified 03:21.38 0
NQ 204 Walker Golden Retriever Karen Kasper NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 171 Ruger English Springer Spaniel Deb Gaare NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 127 Tiri German Shepherd Dog Julie Swinland NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 126 Pixel Dachshund Lauren Schmidt NQ 00:00.00 0
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 201 Frannie
2 211 Libby Lou
NQ 106 Moxie
NQ 148 Lola
NQ 149 Ayla
NQ 225 Rory

Event: 2024199811

Novice A

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Dalmatian

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Jan Baker

Sarah Gaalswyk
Nora Reid

Connie Halfen
Katie Halfen (Putz)

Lisa Merker

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:05.05 0
00:10.42
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o o

00:00.00
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 120 Hawkeye
2 184 Luna
3 126 Pixel
4 156 Dart
5 123 MoMo
6 205 Molly
7 224 Spryte
8 190 Kingston
NQ 175 Luna Snow
AB 187 Mila

Event: 2024199811

Novice B

Breed

English Setter

Golden Retriever
Dachshund

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Beverly Hoel

Mary Alsop

Lauren Schmidt
Katherine Soderdahl
Carla Scott

Rhonda Schneider
Nicole Parker

Conni Sokolouski
Tressa Granrud

Kris Altenbernd

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:04.77
00:05.13
00:05.47
00:05.48
00:08.06
00:16.66
00:18.59
00:24.36

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 146 Frannie
2 228 Stash
3 147 Dodger
4 144 Kya
5 158 Laser
6 110 Fi
NQ 181 Kismet
NQ 117 Anne
NQ 166 Gabe
NQ 172 Karma

Event: 2024199811

Advanced -

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
Boxer

All American Dog
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Kuvasz

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Danielle Pregler
Anita Fisher
Rollie Marcovitch
Stephanie James
Linda Spengler
Larry Cross
Barbara Rohr
Ginny Beck
Nancy Kehoe

Constance Townsend

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:19.59
00:20.72
00:28.96
00:30.72
00:34.29
01:00.54
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o

Page 3 of 21



German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 132 Aggie
2 195 Lucy
3 137 Preacher
4 169 Gia
5 124 Frieda
NQ 154 Vera

Event: 2024199811

Excellent -

Breed
Boxer
English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Nanci Voyda
Patty Salzwedel
Steven Fisher
Cathy McKeon
Dianne Wold

Catherine Binder

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:55.06
01:40.00
01:53.47
02:11.47
02:12.54

00:00.00

Faults

o O o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024
Container
Place
1 101
2 208
3 186
4 137
5 170
6 205
NQ 152
NQ 168
NQ 143
NQ 126
NQ 109
NQ 102
NQ 100
NQ 204

Trial 2

Marshal
Trinity
Lucy
Preacher
Chispa
Molly
Keeva
Circa
Butler
Pixel
Kovacz
Zoe
Mercury

Walker

Event: 2024199811

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Mark O'Sell
Denise Josephson
Kendra Stein
Steven Fisher
Diane Larson
Rhonda Schneider
Denise Horgan
Cathy McKeon
Sharon Gulbro
Lauren Schmidt
Jeanne Sutich
Karen Ukura
Sharon Anderson

Karen Kasper

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:41.36
00:46.97
00:57.12
01:00.96
01:02.61
01:02.78
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 106 Moxie
2 120 Hawkeye
3 201 Frannie
4 133 Sully
5 224 Spryte
NQ 212 Ducky
NQ 149 Ayla

Event: 2024199811

Novice A

Breed

Poodle

English Setter

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nora Reid
Beverly Hoel
Jan Baker
Laura Meyer
Nicole Parker
Sarah Gaalswyk

Katie Halfen (Putz)

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 01:30
Time
00:04.00
00:08.91
00:10.18
00:14.35
00:33.78
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024199811
Interior Novice B
Place Armband Call Name Breed
1 205 Molly Golden Retriever
2 141 Clyde All American Dog
3 156 Dart All American Dog
4 227 Desi Rat Terrier
5 190 Kingston German Shepherd Dog
6 225 Rory Dalmatian
7 184 Luna Golden Retriever
8 123 MoMo German Shepherd Dog
9 183 Leon Doberman Pinscher
10 175 Luna Snow German Shepherd Dog
NQ 220 Kimber Vizsla
NQ 187 Mila Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Rhonda Schneider
Jamie Buethner
Katherine Soderdahl
Anita Fisher
Conni Sokolouski
Lisa Merker

Mary Alsop

Carla Scott

Nicole Wheatley
Tressa Granrud
Connie Priesz

Kris Altenbernd

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 01:30
Time
00:03.81
00:07.79
00:08.75
00:08.93
00:11.66
00:19.78
00:24.22
00:27.41
00:28.04
00:40.44
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 166 Gabe
2 158 Laser
3 132 Aggie
4 228 Stash
5 147 Dodger
6 226 Ginger
7 210 Crozby
8 146 Frannie
9 117 Anne
10 116 Theo
11 110 Fi
12 217 Roman
13 194 Geordie
NQ 105 Zephyr
NQ 172 Karma

Event: 2024199811

Advanced -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Boxer

All American Dog
Boxer

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher

All American Dog

Kuvasz

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nancy Kehoe
Linda Spengler
Nanci Voyda
Anita Fisher
Rollie Marcovitch
Lisa Merker
Sarah Gaalswyk
Danielle Pregler
Ginny Beck
Jessica Salic
Larry Cross
Patty Stehr
Julie Arnsdorf
Gayle Hunter

Constance Townsend

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:29.97
00:37.25
00:52.84
01:05.07
01:19.73
01:19.97
01:24.16
01:31.90
01:39.53
01:46.54
02:13.53
02:16.47
01:47.06
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024
Interior
Place
1 124
2 195
3 143
4 186
5 170
NQ 197
NQ 209
NQ 196
NQ 144
NQ 129

Trial 2

Frieda
Lucy
Butler
Lucy
Chispa
Jetta
Max
Maya
Kya
Lake

Event: 2024199811

Excellent

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Miniature Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Shetland Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Judge: Linda Spengler

Handler

Dianne Wold
Patty Salzwedel
Sharon Gulbro
Kendra Stein
Diane Larson

Gail Anderson

Rob Higginbotham
Gail Anderson
Stephanie James

Jaci Carufel

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Time
01:28.77
01:34.82
02:17.24
02:52.94
01:26.96
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Max Time: 02:00 02:00

Faults

= O O O

o O o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 101 Marshal
2 208 Trinity
3 102 Zoe
4 171 Ruger
NQ 152 Keeva
NQ 109 Kovacz
NQ 111 Mazie
NQ 205 Molly
NQ 113 Chevy
NQ 126 Pixel
NQ 127 Tiri
NQ 137 Preacher
NQ 142 Bear
NQ 100 Mercury
NQ 159 Buzz
NQ 167 Luca
NQ 169 Gia
NQ 188 Booker
NQ 192 Lila

Event: 2024199811

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Mountain Cur

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Border Collie

Parson Russell Terrier
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Linda Spengler

Handler

Mark O'Sell
Denise Josephson
Karen Ukura

Deb Gaare
Denise Horgan
Jeanne Sutich
Chastity Healy
Rhonda Schneider
Shirley Knutson
Lauren Schmidt
Julie Swinland
Steven Fisher
Tracee Buethner
Sharon Anderson
Anita Fisher
Teresa Nelson
Cathy McKeon
Kris Altenbernd

Rhonda Meath

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00 01:30 01:30

Time
02:38.78
03:04.36
04:42.92
05:12.34
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024199811
Interior Master -
Place Armband Call Name Breed
NQ 204 Walker Golden Retriever
NQ 141 Clyde All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Linda Spengler

Handler
Karen Kasper

Jamie Buethner

Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00 01:30 01:30

Time Faults
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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¥YEWT

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024
Exterior
Place
1 106
2 149
3 201
4 211

Trial 2

Moxie
Ayla
Frannie

Libby Lou

Event: 2024199811

Novice A

Breed

Poodle

German Shepherd Dog
English Springer Spaniel

Golden Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nora Reid

Katie Halfen (Putz)
Jan Baker

Sarah Gaalswyk

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:09.03 0
00:13.41 0
00:25.97 0
00:41.84 0
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 227 Desi
2 190 Kingston
3 156 Dart
4 147 Dodger
5 172 Karma
6 123 MoMo
7 205 Molly
8 126 Pixel
9 175 Luna Snow
NQ 184 Luna

Event: 2024199811

Novice B

Breed

Rat Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Boxer

Kuvasz

German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Anita Fisher

Conni Sokolouski
Katherine Soderdahl
Rollie Marcovitch
Constance Townsend
Carla Scott

Rhonda Schneider
Lauren Schmidt
Tressa Granrud

Mary Alsop

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:09.72
00:11.50
00:13.51
00:22.69
00:37.19
00:48.47
01:01.47
01:44.62
01:48.59

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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A st Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024199811
Exterior Advanced - Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 117 Anne German Shepherd Dog Ginny Beck Qualified 01:03.47 0
2 158 Laser Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified 01:03.87 0
3 166 Gabe German Shepherd Dog Nancy Kehoe Qualified 01:06.93 0
4 226 Ginger All American Dog Lisa Merker Qualified 01:25.65 0
5 110 Fi Golden Retriever Larry Cross Qualified 01:58.72 0
NQ 195 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 209 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 104 Magik Bouvier des Flandres Judy Sherwood NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 103 Brinks Bouvier des Flandres Judy Sherwood NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 132 Aggie Boxer Nanci Voyda NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 210 Crozby Golden Retriever Sarah Gaalswyk NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 146 Frannie Shetland Sheepdog Danielle Pregler NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 217 Roman All American Dog Patty Stehr NQ 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024199811
Exterior Excellent - Judge: Johnette Ulch Max Time: 03:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 100 Mercury Border Collie Sharon Anderson Qualified 01:20.27 0
2 124 Frieda German Shepherd Dog Dianne Wold Qualified 01:32.50 0
3 204 Walker Golden Retriever Karen Kasper Qualified 01:41.51 0
4 144 Kya All American Dog Stephanie James Qualified 02:20.70 0
5 142 Bear All American Dog Tracee Buethner Qualified 02:32.87 0
NQ 154 Vera All American Dog Catherine Binder NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 129 Lake Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 143 Butler Miniature Schnauzer Sharon Gulbro NQ 00:00.00 0
EX 209 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham Excused 0
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 192 Lila
2 152 Keeva
3 101 Marshal
4 127 Tiri
5 159 Buzz
NQ 170 Chispa
NQ 141 Clyde
NQ 207 Aria
NQ 186 Lucy
NQ 205 Molly
NQ 109 Kovacz
NQ 137 Preacher

Event: 2024199811

Master -

Breed

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog

Parson Russell Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Rhonda Meath
Denise Horgan
Mark O'Sell

Julie Swinland
Anita Fisher
Diane Larson
Jamie Buethner
Denise Josephson
Kendra Stein
Rhonda Schneider
Jeanne Sutich

Steven Fisher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
01:07.90
01:45.29
01:49.67
02:10.54
02:30.78
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o
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German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024199811
Buried Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed
1 149 Ayla German Shepherd Dog
2 217 Roman All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: Johnette Ulch

Handler Qualified
Katie Halfen (Putz) Qualified
Patty Stehr Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:08.59 0
00:33.96 0
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024
Buried
Place
1 205
2 184
3 106
4 156
5 218
6 144
7 116
8 108
9 147
NQ 175
AB 187

Molly
Luna
Moxie
Dart

Mia

Kya

Theo
Petra
Dodger
Luna Snow

Mila

Event: 2024199811

Novice B

Breed

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Poodle

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Boxer

German Shepherd Dog

Danish-Swedish Farmdog

Judge:

Handler

Rhonda Schneider

Mary Alsop
Nora Reid

Katherine Soderdahl

Gladys Berlin

Stephanie James

Jessica Salic

Jeanne Sutich
Rollie Marcovitch
Tressa Granrud

Kris Altenbernd

Johnette Ulch

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:05.51
00:07.71
00:07.90
00:08.83
00:10.27
00:10.49
00:13.74
00:20.31
00:20.99

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024199811
Buried Advanced -
Place Armband Call Name Breed
1 132 Aggie Boxer
2 219 Cara Golden Retriever
3 110 Fi Golden Retriever
4 166 Gabe German Shepherd Dog
5 124 Frieda German Shepherd Dog
6 172 Karma Kuvasz
7 158 Laser Rottweiler
NQ 154 Vera All American Dog
NQ 111 Mazie Mountain Cur
NQ 209 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
NQ 146 Frannie Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Johnette Ulch

Handler

Nanci Voyda
Gladys Berlin
Larry Cross

Nancy Kehoe
Dianne Wold
Constance Townsend
Linda Spengler
Catherine Binder
Chastity Healy
Rob Higginbotham

Danielle Pregler

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:15.58 0
00:18.82
00:22.24
00:25.99

00:29.94

o O o o o

00:46.93

00:49.06

[ERN

00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

Armband Call Name

5/5/2024

Buried

Place
1 209
2 142
3 170
4 198
5 226
NQ 186
NQ 143

Trial 2

Max
Bear
Chispa
Obi
Ginger
Lucy

Butler

Event: 2024199811

Excellent -

Breed

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog

All American Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

Miniature Schnauzer

Judge:

Handler

Rob Higginbotham
Tracee Buethner
Diane Larson
Judith Smith

Lisa Merker
Kendra Stein

Sharon Gulbro

Johnette Ulch

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:34.69 0
00:47.24
01:02.79
01:06.09
01:14.94

00:00.00

o O o o o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

German Shepherd Dog Club of MSP

5/5/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024199811
Buried Master - Judge: Johnette Ulch Max Time: 05:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 101 Marshal Labrador Retriever Mark O'Sell Qualified 00:35.03 0
2 152 Keeva German Shepherd Dog Denise Horgan Qualified 00:43.34 0
3 165 Mystique Doberman Pinscher Cindy O'Sell Qualified 00:56.09 0
4 100 Mercury Border Collie Sharon Anderson Qualified 01:02.18 0
5 205 Molly Golden Retriever Rhonda Schneider Qualified 01:08.24 0
6 180 Kindle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Barbara Rohr Qualified 02:02.56 0
7 204 Walker Golden Retriever Karen Kasper Qualified 02:09.86 0
8 129 Lake Golden Retriever Jaci Carufel Qualified 02:14.24 0
9 171 Ruger English Springer Spaniel Deb Gaare Qualified 02:14.39 0
NQ 208 Trinity German Shepherd Dog Denise Josephson NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 126 Pixel Dachshund Lauren Schmidt NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 127 Tiri German Shepherd Dog Julie Swinland NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 137 Preacher German Shepherd Dog Steven Fisher NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 141 Clyde All American Dog Jamie Buethner NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 142 Bear All American Dog Tracee Buethner NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 168 Circa German Shepherd Dog Cathy McKeon NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 192 Lila German Shepherd Dog Rhonda Meath NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 102 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Karen Ukura NQ 00:00.00 0
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